

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region X
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY



August 15, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 26, s. 2023

REITERATION AND STRICT COMPLIANCE OF THE DEPED ISSUANCES FOR EFFECTIVE AND EFFICIENT IMPLEMENTATION

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisors (CID & SGOD) Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District In-Charge All Others Concerned This Division

- 1. You are hereby directed to revisit the following DepEd issuances for effective & efficient implementation:
 - a. **Division Memorandum No. 248, s. 2023** re: "Adoption of the DepEd Order No. 66, s. 2017 (Implementing Guidelines on the Conduct of Off-Campus Activities) in Schools and Division Office"
 - b. **Division Memorandum No. 90, s. 2023** re: "Gantimpala Agad Award"
 - c. **DepEd Order No. 22, s. 2023** re: "Implementing Guidelines on the School Calendar and Activities for the School Year 2023–2024"
 - d. **Memorandum DM-OUHROD-2023-0622** re: "Advance Information on the Allocation and Deployment of New Teaching Positions from Kindergarten to Grade 12 and Alternative Learning System (ALS) for School Year (SY) 2023-2024"
 - e. **DepEd Order No. 35, s. 2016** re: "The Learning Action Cell (LAC) as a K to 12 Basic Education Program School-Based Continuing Professional Development Strategy for the Improvement of Teaching and Learning"
 - f. **DepEd Order No. 63, s. 2012** re: "Guidelines on the Preparation of Gender and Development (GAD) Plans, Utilization of GAD Budgets and Submission of Accomplishment Reports" .



Address: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City

▼ Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region X
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY

- g. **DepEd Memorandum No. 291, s. 2008** re: "Guidelines for the Implementation of CSC Resolution No. 080096 on Working Hours for Public Schools Teachers"
- h. **DepEd Order No. 54, s. 2009** re: "Revised Guidelines Governing Parents-Teachers Associations (PTAs) at the School Level"
- i. **DepEd Order No. 42, s. 2007** re: "The Revised Guidelines on Selection, Promotion and Designation of School Heads"
- 2. Education Program Supervisors, PSDICs, M & E Senior Education Program Specialist, Education Program Specialist II and SDO Monitors are encouraged to oversee the same in the field.
- 3. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum to all concerned is enjoined.

SHAMBARIA. ABANTAS-USMAN, PhD, CESE

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent OIC- Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

SAAU/GCB/08/15/2023
To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

DepEd Issuances Monitoring



Address: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City

Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988